Previous League Champions

Mixed

Year

2025
2024
2023
2022

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

Premier

Crowther Challenge Cup |Lawrence Challenge Cup

Spring Lane A

Wivenhoe A
Wivenhoe A
The Essex A
covid
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
The Essex A
Frinton A
Kirby A
Frinton A
Frinton A
Frinton A

Division 1

Dedham A
David Lloyd Club A
Spring Lane A
Wivenhoe A
covid
Frinton B
Lexden R&F Club A
Col Officers' Club A
Lexden Hill A
Dedham A
The Essex B
Lexden Hill
Lexden R&F Club
Lexden Hill
Dedham A
Phoenix A
Frinton D
Dedham A
Kirby A
Dedham A
Frinton C
The Essex A
Frinton B
Dedham A
Frinton B

Division 2
Hill Challenge Cup

David Lloyd Club B
Lexden Hill A
David Lloyd Club A
Dedham A
covid
Spring Lane A
Wivenhoe A
Frinton B
Wivenhoe A
Col Tennis Centre A
Col Officers’ Club A
Wivenhoe A
Wivenhoe A
The Essex B
Colchester Lawn A
Frinton C
Phoenix A
Colchester Lawn A
Frinton D
West End A
Wivenhoe A
Frinton C
The Essex A
Dovercourt A
Pheonix A

Division 3

Col. & Dist Tennis League

Spring Lane B
David Lloyd Club B
Frinton C
David Lloyd Club A
covid
West Mersea
Dedham B
Col Officers' Club B
Lexden R&F Club B
The Essex C
Col Tennis Centre
Col Garr Officers Club
W Mersea A
Kirby C
The Essex B
Dedham B
Kirby C
Frinton B
Phoenix A
Frinton D
West End A
Phoenix B
Cosmopolitan B
The Essex A
Kirby B

Division 4

Andrew Knights Shield

David Lloyd Club C
Spring Lane B
David Lloyd Club B
Frinton C
covid
David Lloyd Club A
West Mersea
Little Clacton
Col Officers' Club B
Lexden R&F Club B
The Essex C
Col Tennis Centre A

Col Garrison Officers Club

Frinton on Sea D
W Mersea A
The Essex B

Phoenix B
Kirby C
Lexden Squash B
Colchester Lawn B
Frinton D
West End A
Dovercourt B
Pheonix B
Wivenhoe B

Division 5
Peter Digby Cup

Kirby B
David Lloyd Club C
Dedham C
David Lloyd Club B
covid
Lexden R&F Club C
Frinton C
David Lloyd Club
Wivenhoe B
Little Clacton
Col Officers’ Club B
Wivenhoe B
The Essex C
Col Tennis Centre
Col Garrison Officers Club
Frinton D
DNR
Lexden Squash C
West Mersea B
Dovercourt C
did not run
Lexden Squash B
West End A
Ardleigh Hall Leisure A
West Mersea B



1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

Frinton A
Frinton A
Frinton A
Frinton A
Frinton A
Lexden Hill A
Dedham A
Wivenhoe A
Wivenhoe A
Lexden Hill A
Lexden Hill A
Westphelians 1
Lexden Hill 1
Westphelians TC
Westphelians TC
Westphelians TC
X
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Cosmopolitan LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC

Kirby A
Frinton B
Cosmopolitan A
Lexden Squash A
Frinton B
Frinton A
Frinton A
West Mersea A
Frinton
Countryman A (D'court)
Cosmopolitan A
Countryman Club
Cosmopolitan 1

West Mersea A
Whitegates A
Frinton C
Whitegates A
Lexden Squash A
Lexden Squash A
Frinton B
Lexden Hill C
Whitegates
West Mersea A
Whitegates
Frinton
Dedham
Westphelians III
X
X
Cosmopolitan
Westphelians II
Lexden Hill
Pheonix
X
X
X
Colne TC
X
Westphelians LTC
Colne TC
Wivenhoe LTC
Whitegates LTC
NEETC TC
Civil Service LTC
Westphelians LTC
Wivenhoe LTC

Dovercourt A
Kirby B
Cosmopolitan B
Dedham B
Frinton C

The Essex A



1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948

1947

1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934

Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC

Cosmopolitan LTC

Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC
Lexden Hill LTC

Colne Brightlingsea LTC
Colne Brightlingsea LTC

Casuals LTC

Casuals LTC

Casuals LTC
Lexden Hill LTC

Colch.. Garr Officers Club
Colch.. Garr Officers Club

X | X | X | X | X | X

X
Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC

Garrison Staff LTC

Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC
X

Colne TC
X
Civil Service LTC



1933
1932
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925
1924
1923

Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC
Cheriton LTC
Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC
Casuals LTC
Cheriton LTC
Garrison Staff Club
Essex & Suffolk F.O.



